
Laredo College
Student Demographics

Academic Year  2021-2022

Total Headcount  12,965

Male

Female

 5,546

 7,419

 42.78%

 57.22%

 Enrollment Status

Full-Time Students

Part-Time Students

Female

Male  1,077

 1,508

 41.66%

 58.34%

Male

Female

 2,585  19.94%

 4,469

 5,911

 43.05%

 56.95%

 10,380  80.06%

 Declared Major

Academic Majors

Vocational Majors

Tech-Prep Majors

Male Female Total Percent

 4,595  6,606

 628  536

 323  277

 11,201

 1,164

 600

 86.39%

 8.98%

 4.63%

 Age Distribution

Age PercentMale Female Total

Under 18

18 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 30

31 - 40

Over 40

Total

 1,938  2,610

 1,931  2,293

 1,082  1,438

 292  484

 192  419

 111  175

 5,546  7,419

 4,224

 4,548

 2,520

 776

 611

 286

 12,965

 35.08%

 32.58%

 19.44%

 5.99%

 4.71%

 2.21%

 100.00%
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 Ethnic Distribution

PercentEthnicity Female TotalMale  

Hispanic

White, Non-Hispanic

International

Asian

African American

Native Hawaiian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Multiracial

Unknown or Not Reported

Total

 5,326  7,201

 130  101

 0  0

 12  16

 11  6

 0  0

 4  4

 1  4

 62  87

 5,546  7,419

 12,527

 231

 0

 28

 17

 0

 8

 5

 149

 12,965

 96.62%

 1.78%

 0.00%

 0.22%

 0.13%

 0.00%

 0.06%

 0.04%

 1.15%

 100.00%

Male PercentFemale Total
Academically Disadvantage

Economically Disadvantage

Disabled

Limited-English Prof.

Single Parent

 2,502  2,762

 1,809  2,832

 62  54

 752  938

 9  49

 5,264

 4,641

 116

 1,690

 58

 40.60%

 60.17%

 0.89%

 13.04%

 0.45%

Out of Workforce

Homeless

Foster Youth

Military

 0  0

 0  0

 1  1

 0  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0.00%

 0.00%

 0.02%

 0.00%

 Special Populations Distribution

*

*Economically Disadvantage Figures do not include Dual Enrolled Students. Dual Enrolled students not eligible for Pell Grant assistance.

 Student Classification

Male PercentFemale Total
Freshman

Sophomore

Unclassified

Associate Degree

Baccalaureate or Above

Less than 30 semester credit hours.

More than 30 semester credit hours

but no more than 72.

More than 72 semester credit hours

but no Associate Degree or above earned.

Previously earned an Associate Degree.

Previously earned an Baccalaureate

or above degree.

 4,063  5,085

 1,015  1,570

 97  141

 285  486

 86  137

 9,148

 2,585

 238

 771

 223

 70.56%

 19.94%

 1.84%

 5.95%

 1.72%
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 Enrollment Status

Total Enrollment Male Female

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Students

 1,160

 1,350

 75

 871

 9,123

 386

 2,031

 10,473

 461

 12,965

 Student Education Intent

Total Enrollment Male Female

 Associate's degree

Certificate (less than 2 years)

Earn credits for transfer

Get a new or better job

Personal enrichment

No response

Bachelor degree

 2,785  3,975

 278  217

 1,204  1,744

 111  104

 43  63

 1,125  1,316

 0  0

 6,760

 495

 2,948

 215

 106

 2,441

 0

 21.48%

 2.14%

 9.29%

 0.86%

 0.33%

 8.68%

 0.00%

 30.66%

 1.67%

 13.45%

 0.80%

 0.49%

 10.15%

 0.00%

 52.14%

 3.82%

 22.74%

 1.66%

 0.82%

 18.83%

 0.00%

PercentNumberPercentNumberPercentNumber

 15.67%

 80.78%

%3.56

Transfers-In

Non-First-Timers

First-Time-In-College

Full-Time Students

Part-Time Students

Total Full-Time 

Transfers-In

Non-First-Timers

First-Time-In-College
Total Students

 2,585

Total Part-Time  10,380

 537  623

 504  846

 36  39

 456  415

 3,860

 153

 5,263

 993  1,038

 4,364  6,109

 189  272

 1,077  1,508

 4,469  5,911

 5,546  7,419

 78.69%

 17.90%  13.99%

 82.34%

 3.41%  3.67%

 233
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Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

 4,938  6,505

 363  577

 104  141

 21  24

 120  172

 11,443

 940

 245

 45

 292

 12,965  5,546  7,419

 88.26%

 7.25%

 1.89%

 0.35%

 2.25%

 100.00%

 89.04%

 6.55%

 1.88%

 0.38%

 2.16%

 87.68%

 7.78%

 1.90%

 0.32%

 2.32%

 100.00%  100.00%

 Tuition Status

In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

Total Semester 

Credit Hours

 152,923

 12,670

 3,572

 836

 4,691

 2,932,608

 246,032

 64,272

 15,376

 98,576

 Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

 174,692  3,356,864

Contact Hours
Total 
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Enrollment by High School - LISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Cigarroa Martin Nixon
Total

LISD

 96

 42

 125

 52

 172

 85

 393

 179

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

100.00%

 43.75%  41.60%  49.42%  45.55%

 24.43%  31.81%  43.77%

Enrollment by High School - UISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

JB Alexander LBJ United
Total

UISDUnited South

 270  230  432  381

 100  98  179  170

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

 1,313

 547

100.00%

 37.04%  42.61%  41.44%  44.62%  41.66%

 20.56%  17.52%  32.90%  29.02%
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Student Demographics

Academic Year  2021-2022

Total Students 

LISD & UISD

Other

Schools

Zapata

High School

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

Total

LISD

Total

UISD

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Total

Students

 393  1,313

 179  547

 1,706

 726

100.00%

 45.55%

 57

 22

 275

 126

 2,038

 874 41.66%  42.56%  38.60%  45.82%  42.89%

Enrollment by Districts

 19.28%  64.43%  83.71%  2.80%  13.49%
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Laredo College

Student Demographics Academic Year 2021 - 2022

Declared Major Detail

CIP Code Description Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1000000 Agriculture, General 22 0.17% 8 36.36% 14 63.64%

1800100 Veterinary Medicine 43 0.33% 8 18.60% 35 81.40%

4020100 Architecture (Barch, BA/BS, March, MA/MS, PhD) 50 0.39% 31 62.00% 19 38.00%

9010100 Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 43 0.33% 15 34.88% 28 65.12%

11070100 Computer Science 127 0.98% 102 80.31% 25 19.69%

13020100 Bilingual and Multilingual Education 28 0.22% 2 7.14% 26 92.86%

13100100 Special Education and Teaching General 9 0.07% 0 0.00% 9 100.00%

13120200 Elementary Education and Teaching 183 1.41% 7 3.83% 176 96.17%

13120500 Secondary Education and Teaching 81 0.62% 34 41.98% 47 58.02%

13130500 English/Language Arts Teacher Education 41 0.32% 15 36.59% 26 63.41%

13131400 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 143 1.10% 88 61.54% 55 38.46%

13133300 Latin Teacher Education 10 0.08% 3 30.00% 7 70.00%

14010100 Engineering, General 153 1.18% 128 83.66% 25 16.34%

23130400 Rhetoric and Composition 10 0.08% 2 20.00% 8 80.00%

24010200 General Studies 8,138 62.77% 3,286 40.38% 4,852 59.62%

24019900 Undeclared Major 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

24999999 Non Degree Seeker 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

26010100 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 358 2.76% 87 24.30% 271 75.70%

27010100 Mathematics, General 33 0.25% 17 51.52% 16 48.48%

38010100 Philosophy 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

40050100 Chemistry, General 19 0.15% 11 57.89% 8 42.11%

40060100 Geology/Earth Sciences, General 6 0.05% 2 33.33% 4 66.67%

40080100 Physics, General 1 0.01% 1 100.00% 0 0.00%

42010100 Psychology, General 236 1.82% 65 27.54% 171 72.46%

43010300 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 359 2.77% 197 54.87% 162 45.13%

45020100 Anthropology 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

45030100 Archeology 4 0.03% 4 100.00% 0 0.00%

45060100 Economics, General 19 0.15% 13 68.42% 6 31.58%

45070100 Geography 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

45100100 Political Science and Government, General 4 0.03% 0 0.00% 4 100.00%

45110100 Sociology 53 0.41% 8 15.09% 45 84.91%

50030100 Dance, General 13 0.10% 2 15.38% 11 84.62%

50050100 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 5 0.04% 4 80.00% 1 20.00%

50070100 Art/Art Studies, General 118 0.91% 42 35.59% 76 64.41%

50090100 Music, General 30 0.23% 25 83.33% 5 16.67%

51040100 Dentistry (DDS, DMD) 42 0.32% 7 16.67% 35 83.33%

51120100 Medicine (MD) 97 0.75% 36 37.11% 61 62.89%

51170100 Optometry (OD) 1 0.01% 1 100.00% 0 0.00%

51200200 Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Regulatory Affairs (MS, PhD)20 0.15% 6 30.00% 14 70.00%

51380100 Registered  Nursing / Registered Nurse 11 0.08% 5 45.45% 6 54.55%

52020100 Business Administration and Management, General 540 4.17% 280 51.85% 260 48.15%

52021300 Organizational Leadership 30 0.23% 6 20.00% 24 80.00%

52030100 Accounting 34 0.26% 11 32.35% 23 67.65%

Total Enrollment Males Females

Academic Majors
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Laredo College

Student Demographics Academic Year 2021 - 2022

Declared Major Detail

54010100 History, General 42 0.32% 21 50.00% 21 50.00%

99999999 Undecided Academic 39 0.30% 15 38.46% 24 61.54%

Academic Sub-Total 11,201 86.39% 4,595 41.02% 6,606 58.98%

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 79 0.61% 66 83.54% 13 16.46%

11100300 Comp Info Sytms Security 5 0.04% 5 100.00% 0 0.00%

12040100 Cosmetology 3 0.02% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training 67 0.52% 30 44.78% 37 55.22%

15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician52 0.40% 51 98.08% 1 1.92%

15090300 Petroleum Technology/Technician 3 0.02% 3 100.00% 0 0.00%

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 19 0.15% 11 57.89% 8 42.11%

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician 21 0.16% 18 85.71% 3 14.29%

19070600 Child Development 87 0.67% 3 3.45% 84 96.55%

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 376 2.90% 218 57.98% 158 42.02%

43010700 Criminal Justice / Police Science 27 0.21% 23 85.19% 4 14.81%

43030100 Homeland Security 5 0.04% 3 60.00% 2 40.00%

46030100 Journey Electr Asst Resid/Comm 12 0.09% 12 100.00% 0 0.00%

46030200 Electrician 20 0.15% 19 95.00% 1 5.00%

47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 77 0.59% 63 81.82% 14 18.18%

47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 21 0.16% 19 90.48% 2 9.52%

47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 56 0.43% 54 96.43% 2 3.57%

47060500 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician 82 0.63% 80 97.56% 2 2.44%

48050800 Welding Technology/Welder 88 0.68% 84 95.45% 4 4.55%

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 28 0.22% 3 10.71% 25 89.29%

51080300 Occupational Therapist Assistant 21 0.16% 0 0.00% 21 100.00%

51080600 Physical Therapist Assistant 26 0.20% 5 19.23% 21 80.77%

51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 49 0.38% 31 63.27% 18 36.73%

51091000 Diagnostic Medical Sonography 14 0.11% 2 14.29% 12 85.71%

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer 41 0.32% 13 31.71% 28 68.29%

51100400 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 2 0.02% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

51380100 Registered  Nursing / Registered Nurse 184 1.42% 37 20.11% 147 79.89%

51390100 Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training 136 1.05% 20 14.71% 116 85.29%

51390200 Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist. 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 72 0.56% 27 37.50% 45 62.50%

52140100 Marketing /Marketing Management, General 30 0.23% 14 46.67% 16 53.33%

52140300 International Marketing 59 0.46% 36 61.02% 23 38.98%

Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total 1,764 13.61% 951 53.91% 813 46.09%

Grand Total 12,965 100.00% 5,546 42.78% 7,419 57.22%

Technical / Tech-Prep Majors
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