Academic Year 2021-2022

Total Headcount				12,965
Male	5,546	42.78%		
Female	7,419	57.22%		
Enrollment Status				
Full-Time Students			2,585	19.94%
Male	1,077	41.66%		
Female	1,508	58.34%		
Part-Time Students			10,380	80.06%
Male	4,469	43.05%		
Female	5,911	56.95%		
Declared Major				
	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Academic Majors	4,595	6,606	11,201	86.39%
Vocational Majors	628	536	1,164	8.98%
Tech-Prep Majors	323	277	600	4.63%
Age Distribution				
Age	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Under 18	1,938	2,610	4,548	35.08%
18 - 20	1,931	2,293	4,224	32.58%
21 - 25	1,082	1,438	2,520	19.44%
26 - 30	292	484	776	5.99%
31 - 40	192	419	611	4.71%
Over 40	111	175	286	2.21%
Total	5,546	7,419	12,965	100.00%

Source: Certified Data

Academic Year 2021-2022

Ethnic Distribution				
Ethnicity	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Hispanic	5,326	7,201	12,527	96.62%
White, Non-Hispanic	130	101	231	1.78%
International	0	0	0	0.00%
Asian	12	16	28	0.22%
African American	11	6	17	0.13%
Native Hawaiian	0	0	0	0.00%
American Indian/Alaska Native	4	4	8	0.06%
Multiracial	1	4	5	0.04%
Unknown or Not Reported	62	87	149	1.15%
Total	5,546	7,419	12,965	100.00%
Special Populations Distribution				
Academically Disadvantage	Male 2,502	Female 2,762	Total 5,264	Percent 40.60%
Economically Disadvantage *	1,809	2,832	4,641	60.17%
Disabled	62	54	116	0.89%
Limited-English Prof.	752	938	1,690	13.04%
Single Parent	9	49	58	0.45%
Out of Workforce	0	0	0	0.00%
Homeless	0	0	0	0.00%
	1	1	2	0.02%
Foster Youth	1	1	L	0.02 /0

^{*}Economically Disadvantage Figures do not include Dual Enrolled Students. Dual Enrolled students not eligible for Pell Grant assistance.

Standard Classification					
Student Classification Freshman	Male 4,063	Female 5,085	Total 9,148	Percent 70.56%	
Less than 30 semester credit hours. Sophomore	1,015	1,570	2,585	19.94%	
More than 30 semester credit hours but no more than 72. Unclassified More than 72 semester credit hours	97	141	238	1.84%	
but no Associate Degree or above earned. Associate Degree	285	486	771	5.95%	
Previously earned an Associate Degree. Baccalaureate or Above Previously earned an Baccalaureate or above degree.	86	137	223	1.72%	

Source: Certified Data

Academic Year 2021-2022

Enrollment Status

	Total Enrollment	Male	Female
Full-Time Students First-Time-In-College	1,160	537	623
Non-First-Timers	1,350	504	846
Transfers-In	75	36	39
Total Full-Time	2,585	1,077	1,508
Part-Time Students First-Time-In-College	871	456	415
Non-First-Timers	9,123	3,860	5,263
Transfers-In	386	153	233
Total Part-Time	10,380	4,469	5,911
Total Students First-Time-In-College	2,031 15.67%	993 17.90%	1,038 13.99%
Non-First-Timers	10,473 80.78%	4,364 78.69%	6,109 82.34%
Transfers-In	461 %3.56	189 3.41%	272 3.67%
Total Students	12,965	5,546	7,419

Student Education Intent

	Total Enrollment		Ma	ale	Female		
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
Associate's degree	6,760	52.14%	2,785	21.48%	3,975	30.66%	
Certificate (less than 2 years)	495	3.82%	278	2.14%	217	1.67%	
Earn credits for transfer	2,948	22.74%	1,204	9.29%	1,744	13.45%	
Get a new or better job	215	1.66%	111	0.86%	104	0.80%	
Personal enrichment	106	0.82%	43	0.33%	63	0.49%	
No response	2,441	18.83%	1,125	8.68%	1,316	10.15%	
Bachelor degree	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	

Source: Certified Data

Academic Year 2021-2022

Tuition Status

	Total En	rollment	Ma	ale	Female		
	Number Percent N		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
In-District	11,443	88.26%	4,938	89.04%	6,505	87.68%	
Out-of-District	940	7.25%	363	6.55%	577	7.78%	
Non-Resident	245	1.89%	104	1.88%	141	1.90%	
Tuition-Exempt	45	0.35%	21	0.38%	24	0.32%	
Foreign Students	292	2.25%	120	2.16%	172	2.32%	
TOTAL	12,965	100.00%	5,546	100.00%	7,419	100.00%	

Source: Certified Data

Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

	Total Semester Credit Hours	Total Contact Hours
In-District	152,923	2,932,608
Out-of-District	12,670	246,032
Non-Resident	3,572	64,272
Tuition-Exempt	836	15,376
Foreign Students	4,691	98,576
TOTAL	174,692	3,356,864

Academic Year 2021-2022

Enrollment by High School - LISD District

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	Cigarroa		Martin		Ni	xon	Total LISD		
First-Time-In-College	96	24.43%	125	31.81%	172	43.77%	393	100.00%	
Taking <u>1 or more</u> Developmental Courses	42	43.75%	52	41.60%	85	49.42%	179	45.55%	

Enrollment by High School - UISD District

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	JB Ale	xander	LBJ		United		United South		Total UISD	
First-Time-In-College	270	20.56%	230	17.52%	432	32.90%	381	29.02%	1,313	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	100	37.04%	98	42.61%	179	41.44%	170	44.62%	547	41.66%

Academic Year 2021-2022

Enrollment by Districts

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	Total LISD		Total UISD		Total Students LISD & UISD		Zapata High School		Other Schools		Total Students	
First-Time-In-College	393	19.28%	1,313	64.43%	1,706	83.71%	57	2.80%	275	13.49%	2,038	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	1/9	45.55%	547	41.66%	726	42.56%	22	38.60%	126	45.82%	874	42.89%

Laredo College Student Demographics Academic Year 2021 - 2022 Declared Major Detail

		Total E	nrollment	М	ales	Fer	nales
CIP Code	Description	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
	Academ	ic Maio	ors		•		
1000000	Agriculture, General	22		8	36.36%	14	63.64%
	Veterinary Medicine	43	0.33%	8	18.60%	35	81.40%
4020100	Architecture (Barch, BA/BS, March, MA/MS, PhD)	50	0.39%	31	62.00%	19	38.00%
9010100	Communication Studies/Speech Communication and R	43	0.33%	15	34.88%	28	65.12%
11070100	Computer Science	127	0.98%	102	80.31%	25	19.69%
13020100	Bilingual and Multilingual Education	28	0.22%	2	7.14%	26	92.86%
13100100	Special Education and Teaching General	9	0.07%	0	0.00%	9	100.00%
13120200	Elementary Education and Teaching	183	1.41%	7	3.83%	176	96.17%
13120500	Secondary Education and Teaching	81	0.62%	34	41.98%	47	58.02%
13130500	English/Language Arts Teacher Education	41	0.32%	15	36.59%	26	63.41%
13131400	Physical Education Teaching and Coaching	143	1.10%	88	61.54%	55	38.46%
13133300	Latin Teacher Education	10	0.08%	3	30.00%	7	70.00%
14010100	Engineering, General	153	1.18%	128	83.66%	25	16.34%
23130400	Rhetoric and Composition	10	0.08%	2	20.00%	8	80.00%
24010200	General Studies	8,138	62.77%	3,286	40.38%	4,852	59.62%
24019900	Undeclared Major	1	0.01%	0	0.00%	1	100.00%
24999999	Non Degree Seeker	1	0.01%	0	0.00%	1	100.00%
26010100	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	358	2.76%	87	24.30%	271	75.70%
27010100	Mathematics, General	33	0.25%	17	51.52%	16	48.48%
38010100	Philosophy	2	0.02%	0	0.00%	2	100.00%
40050100	Chemistry, General	19	0.15%	11	57.89%	8	42.11%
40060100	Geology/Earth Sciences, General	6	0.05%	2	33.33%	4	66.67%
40080100	Physics, General	1	0.01%	1	100.00%	0	0.00%
42010100	Psychology, General	236	1.82%	65	27.54%	171	72.46%
43010300	Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration	359	2.77%	197	54.87%	162	45.13%
45020100	Anthropology	1	0.01%	0	0.00%	1	100.00%
45030100	Archeology	4	0.03%	4	100.00%	0	0.00%
	Economics, General	19	0.15%	13	68.42%	6	31.58%
45070100	Geography	1	0.01%	0	0.00%	1	100.00%
45100100	Political Science and Government, General	4	0.03%	0	0.00%	4	100.00%
45110100	Sociology	53	0.41%	8	15.09%	45	84.91%
50030100	Dance, General	13	0.10%	2	15.38%	11	84.62%
50050100	Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General	5	0.04%	4	80.00%	1	20.00%
50070100	Art/Art Studies, General	118	0.91%	42	35.59%	76	64.41%
50090100	Music, General	30	0.23%	25	83.33%	5	16.67%
51040100	Dentistry (DDS, DMD)	42	0.32%	7	16.67%	35	83.33%
51120100	Medicine (MD)	97	0.75%	36	37.11%	61	62.89%
51170100	Optometry (OD)	1	0.01%	1	100.00%	0	0.00%
51200200	Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Rec	20	0.15%	6	30.00%	14	70.00%
51380100	Registered Nursing / Registered Nurse	11	0.08%	5	45.45%	6	54.55%
52020100	Business Administration and Management, General	540	4.17%	280	51.85%	260	48.15%
52021300	Organizational Leadership	30	0.23%	6	20.00%	24	80.00%
52030100	Accounting	34	0.26%	11	32.35%	23	67.65%

Laredo College Student Demographics Academic Year 2021 - 2022 Declared Major Detail

Decial eu W	այտ	411				
54010100 History, General	42	0.32%	21	50.00%	21	50.00%
99999999 Undecided Academic	39	0.30%	15	38.46%	24	61.54%
Academic Sub-Total	11,201	86.39%	4,595	41.02%	6,606	58.98%
Technical / Technical	ch-Prep	<i>Majors</i>				
11100100 System Administration/Administrator	79	0.61%	66	83.54%	13	16.46%
11100300 Comp Info Sytms Security	5	0.04%	5	100.00%	0	0.00%
12040100 Cosmetology	3	0.02%	0	0.00%	3	100.00%
12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training	67	0.52%	30	44.78%	37	55.22%
15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology	52	0.40%	51	98.08%	1	1.92%
15090300 Petroleum Technology/Technician	3	0.02%	3	100.00%	0	0.00%
15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	19	0.15%	11	57.89%	8	42.11%
15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technic	21	0.16%	18	85.71%	3	14.29%
19070600 Child Development	87	0.67%	3	3.45%	84	96.55%
43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	376	2.90%	218	57.98%	158	42.02%
43010700 Criminal Justice / Police Science	27	0.21%	23	85.19%	4	14.81%
43030100 Homeland Security	5	0.04%	3	60.00%	2	40.00%
46030100 Journey Electr Asst Resid/Comm	12	0.09%	12	100.00%	0	0.00%
46030200 Electrician	20	0.15%	19	95.00%	1	5.00%
47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technicia	77	0.59%	63	81.82%	14	18.18%
47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician	21	0.16%	19	90.48%	2	9.52%
47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technic	56	0.43%	54	96.43%	2	3.57%
47060500 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician	82	0.63%	80	97.56%	2	2.44%
48050800 Welding Technology/Welder	88	0.68%	84	95.45%	4	4.55%
51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant	28	0.22%	3	10.71%	25	89.29%
51080300 Occupational Therapist Assistant	21	0.16%	0	0.00%	21	100.00%
51080600 Physical Therapist Assistant	26	0.20%	5	19.23%	21	80.77%
51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Para	49	0.38%	31	63.27%	18	36.73%
51091000 Diagnostic Medical Sonography	14	0.11%	2	14.29%	12	85.71%
51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer	41	0.32%	13	31.71%	28	68.29%
51100400 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician	2	0.02%	1	50.00%	1	50.00%
51380100 Registered Nursing / Registered Nurse	184	1.42%	37	20.11%	147	79.89%
51390100 Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training	136	1.05%	20	14.71%	116	85.29%
51390200 Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist.	2	0.02%	0	0.00%	2	100.00%
52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	72	0.56%	27	37.50%	45	62.50%
52140100 Marketing /Marketing Management, General	30	0.23%	14	46.67%	16	53.33%
52140300 International Marketing	59	0.46%	36	61.02%	23	38.98%
Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total	1,764	13.61%	951	53.91%	813	46.09%
Grand Total	12,965	100.00%	5,546	42.78%	7,419	57.22%
	,		, ,		,	

Institutional Research & Planning Page 2 of 2